

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2607/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 18.12.2004 and 2.9.2005 in WP 43978-44070 /2003, c/w

34737-34824, 43754-43879, 43894-43914, 44098-44160, 50673 & 50941-49, 43954 & 51905-08, 50651 &

50960-51054, 50652-50653, 50654-50672, 50674-50690, 50691, 50692-50700, 50704-50720, 50722-50732

of 2003 & 9083-9097, 9098-9112 of 2004 and RP 314/2005 of the High Court of Karnataka at

Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.K. DASAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, SR.Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Navin R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a delay of 376 days in preferring the present SLP.

Mr. Snjay R.

Hegde, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be allowed to file a better

affidavit. The petitioner is allowed to file a better affidavit. We make it clear that the

better affidavit so filed by the petitioner shall indicate that if any erring officer is found

errring the responsible by way of collusion in causing the delay in preferred petition any

proposed action suitable may be initiated against the erring officer. The proposed action to be

the better taken against the erring officer shall also be indicated in affidavit with

application for condonation of delay. List after two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MASTER